PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7435577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	META PLATFORMS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1601 WILLOW ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17866452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100 Email: tyee@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: FACTP099C1/P100996US01-C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA YEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Yee/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FB-Technologies-LLC-2022.03.18-Certificate-of-Amendment-changing-name-to-Meta-Platforms-Technologies-Ll source=FB-Technologies-LLC-2022.03.18-Certificate-of-Amendment-changing-name-to-Meta-Platforms-Technologies-Ll

PATENT 507388651 REEL: 060679 FRAME: 0366

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO

"META PLATFORMS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 8:58 O'CLOCK A.M.



5501511 8100 SR# 20221056943

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Version in general section of general section 2

Authentication: 202947983

Date: 03-18-22

PATENT REEL: 060679 FRAME: 0367

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:58 AM 03/18/2022
FILED 08:58 AM 03/18/2022
SR 20221056943 - File Number 5501511

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Facebook Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Meta Platforms Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of March, 2022.

By: /s/ Michael L. Johnson

Michael L. Johnson

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 060679 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 07/15/2022